

**In The Court of Civil Judge (Junior Division)  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**

**T.S 174 of 2022  
Reg No. 174 of 2022**

**Present: Sri Kingshuk Sandhukhan  
Civil Judge(Jr. Div), Lalbagh Msd. I/C.**

Order No. 07 Dated-14.03.2024

Pltff files adv hazira.

Ld. P.O. is transferred. I am in-charge.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 16.08.2024 for exparte hearing.

**D/C by me**

**Civil Judge (Jr. Div)  
Lalbagh Msd. I/C.**

**Civil Judge (Jr Div)  
Lalbagh Msd. I/C.**