

**In The Court of Civil Judge (Junior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**

**T.S 174 of 2022
Reg No. 174 of 2022**

**Present: Smt. Priyanka Shaw
Civil Judge(Jr. Div), Lalbagh Msd.**

Order No. 09 Dated-06.01.2025

Pltff files witness hazira along with memo of evidence.

Pltff files documents as per firisti.

PW-1 namely Subha Mondal is examined in full and discharged.

Some documents are marked for identification.

Pltff prays for further evidence. Hd. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 03.06.2025 for expt evidence of PW-2 .

D/C by me

**Civil Judge (Jr. Div)
Lalbagh Msd.**

**Civil Judge (Jr Div)
Lalbagh Msd.**